Outstanding GDRs/Warrants, conversion date and likely impact on equity: The Company had issued 5,00,000 warrants 
fully convertible into equity shares of ` 10/- each of the Company, at an exercise price of ` 345 per warrant (including premium) 
aggregating up to ` 17,25,00,000/- (Rupees Seventeen Crores and Twenty Five Lakhs only) to persons belong to public 
category under Chapter VII of SEBI ( ICDR ) Regulations, 2009, out of which 1,00,000 warrants have been converted into equal 
number of Equity Shares of the Face Value of ` 10/- each at a premium of ` 335/- per share.